
	Meeting Name
	Standards Harmonization Committee Foundations Subcommittee

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Thursday, March 16, 2006 10:00 EST

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	3/27/2006 @ 9:30 EST


Participants 

	Agenda


· Elect a team leader 
· Clarify and scope objective 
· Recommendation to adopt Foundation for Harmonization (model, architecture, framework, coordination principles, etc.), not actually defining the Foundation 
· Set time line/limit, e.g., by mid April to coincide with TC meetings and be relevant to next Panel
· Rationale 
· Why do the TCs specifically and the Panel generally need Foundation and how does this fit with work of the NHIN pilots
· Proposed options for HITSP to achieve 
· Assign to Readiness or other existing committee, create new/separate Committee, establish committee of committee chairs, etc.  
	Decisions and Actions


1. Elected Steve Wagner team leader.

2. Create a new draft of the Standards Harmonization Goal and Objectives paper that incorporates the changes agreed upon during the teleconference and provide to the team for comment by Monday 3/20. (Gene Ginther)

3. Draft an initial version of the cover letter that explains the frame of reference for the Standards Harmonization Goal and Objectives paper and provide to the team members for comment by Monday 3/20. (Ed Larsen)

	General Notes


Prepared by Gene Ginther

Ed called the meeting to order.  The participants decided to defer election of the team leader to later in the meeting in hopes more people would join the call.  The discussion then turned to the scope and objective of the team. It was agreed the objective is to develop a white paper that describes what must be done by SDOs to ensure standards developed are coordinated and harmonized to achieve interoperability. The team intends for the paper to point out ‘key’ areas where it is important for SDOs to coordinate to ensure Standards harmonization. Once developed, the plan is to submit the paper to the full Readiness Committee and then to HITSP with a recommendation that it be adopted. Rationale for developing the paper is to get HITSP to recognize that one of its goals should be to harmonize SDO standards development efforts to help achieve interoperability.

The team decided the keys areas SDOs need to address are not the same as the seven categories the Technical Committees are using for standards analysis and developing standards recommendations. It was determined that the areas where it was important to promote collaboration between SDOs are: Context/Information Model, Information Exchange, Terminology/Content Definition, Privacy and Security, and Process.  It was recognized that this departure from the seven categories used by the Technical Committees could lead to confusion. Therefore, the team decided to develop a cover letter that explained the frame of reference for the Standards Harmonization Goal and Objectives paper when it is submitted to HITSP. It was agreed that the cover letter should include a discussion of why standards are needed and how standards development oversight fits into the HITSP responsibilities. The team also concluded that the paper needed further elaboration on each of the five harmonization objectives.

The final action by the team members before adjournment was to elect Steve Wagner team leader. 
	Participants 

	Attendee Name
	Present
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Lynne Gilbertson
	
	NCPDP
	lgilbertson@ncpdp.org

	Michelle Maas Deane
	
	ANSI
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Alix Goss 
	
	WPC
	alix@wpc-edi.com

	Solomon Appavu *
	x
	Center for Healthcare Automation
	SIAppavu@cs.com

	Don Bechtel
	x
	Siemens
	Donald.Bechtel@siemens.com

	Jamie Clark
	
	Oasis
	

	Chris Chute *
	
	Mayo
	chute@mayo.edu

	Debra Konicek
	
	SNOMED
	

	Beth Halley
	
	Mitre
	

	Tom Kuhn
	
	ACP
	

	Robert Owens
	x
	ADA
	owensr@ada.org

	Sharon Stanford
	
	ADA
	stanfords@ada.org

	Stanley Nachimson
	
	CMS
	

	Steve Wagner *
	x
	VA
	steve.wagner@med.va.gov

	Jim Sorache
	
	CMS
	

	Margaret Weiker
	
	EDS
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Ed Larsen
	x
	ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Gene Ginther *
	x
	Stellar Systems
	ginther@stellarsystems.com

	Pat Gibbons
	
	Mayo
	gibbons@mayo.edu


* Indicates member of Foundations Sub-Team[image: image1.png]
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